Year 5/6 Home Learning –Spellings Spring 2
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Spellings: (Your child may be given a separate list to practice at home, which will come home in their homework book.)
Each week children will be tested on their word lists on a Wednesday. Please practice the word lists at home with your child in their homework book and send it into school on a Wednesday so the home learning can be seen by the teachers.

Week 1 (set Friday 15th February; test Wed 27th February)
official			special			artificial		social			racial
crucial			facial			beneficial		superficial		antisocial
variety			necessary		opportunity		available		guarantee
Week 2 (set Friday 1st March; test Wed 6th March)
partial			confidential		essential		substantial		torrential
sequential		potential		spatial			martial			influential
especially		awkward		apparent		recommend		relevant     
Week 3 (set Friday 8th March; test Wed 13th March)
cemetery		certificate		celebrate		necessary		deceased
December		sacrifice		hindrance		nuisance		prejudice
temperature		surprise		conscious		disastrous		community
Week 4 (set Friday 15th March; test Wed 20th March)
accommodate		accompany		access			accuse			accost
accrue			accuracy		accomplish		accumulate		accentuate
twelfth			controversy		excellent		marvellous		thorough
Week 5 (set Friday 22nd March; test Wed 27th March)
signature		design			significant		designate		assign
resignation		resign			insignificant		assignment		signal
according		accommodate		queue			physical		sufficient
